TCO2C
- 1 -
MAIN OFFICE BRESSANONE
I-39042 Bressanone (BZ)
via Julius-Durst-Str. 70
VAT No. IT02748450216
tel: +39 0472 830626
fax: +39 0472 831840

ENERGY < 0.5 Wh
TRANSFORMER POWER 5 VA
WORKING RANGE, CO2 0...2000 ppm
WORKING TEMPERATURE 0...+50 ºC
WORKING HUMIDITY 10...90 % RH (non-condensing)
TEMPERATURE dependence: 2 ppm CO2/ºC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -20...+70 ºC
STORAGE HUMIDITY < 95% RH
MATERIAL cover: white polycarbonate
base: gray polycarbonate
PROTECTION CLASS IP65 connection box side, class III
WEIGHT 160 g
TYPE DESCRIPTION OUTPUT SIGNAL ACCURACY °C
TCO2C CO2 0...10 V
TCO2C-05 CO2 0...5 V
TCO2C-PT100 CO2 + PT100, 100 Ohm/0°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,3
TCO2C-PT1000 CO2 + PT1000, 1000 Ohm/0°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,3
TCO2C-NTC1.8 CO2 + NTC 1.8, 1800 Ohm/25°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,5
TCO2C-NTC2.2 CO2 + NTC 2.2, 2252 Ohm/25°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,2
TCO2C-NTC10-01 CO2 + NTC 10, 10 kOhm/25°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,2
TCO2C-NTC10-02 CO2 + NTC 10, 10 kOhm/25°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,3
TCO2C-NTC10-03 CO2 + NTC 10, 10 kOhm/25°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,25
TCO2C-NTC20 CO2 + NTC 20, 20 kOhm/25°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,2
TCO2C-NI1000-01 CO2 + Ni1000, 1000 Ohm/0°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,5
TCO2C-NI1000-02 CO2 + Ni1000, 1000 Ohm/0°C 0...10 V / ohm ± 0,5
ACCESSORY DBZ-22 - Mounting bracket for air duct transmitters TCO2C
Note: the transmitters model TCO2C are supplied with mounting bracket model DBZ-22
TCO2C
- 3 -